Push DIM
DALI-15-100-700-E1A1
DALI-25-150-900-E1A1
DALI-36-200-1200-E1A1
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
500mA180mA 600mA 700mA300mA 350mA 450mA100mA
1W-5.4W 1.8W-9.72W 3W-15W 3.5W-15.05W 4.5W-15.3W 5W-15W 6W-15W 7W-15.4W
10-54V 10-54V 10-50V 10-43V 10-34V 10-30V 10-25V 10-22V
150mA 250mA 300mA 350mA 500mA 600mA 700mA 900mA
10-54V 10-54V 10-54V 10-54V 10-50V 10-42V 10-36V 10-28V
1.5W-8.1W 2.5W-13.5W 3W-16.2W 3.5W-18.9W 5W-25W 6W-25.2W 7W-25.2W 9W-25.2W
200mA 350mA 500mA 600mA 700mA 900mA 1050mA 1200mA
10-54V 10-54V 10-54V 10-54V 10-52V 10-40V 10-35V 10-30V
2W-10.8W 3.5W-18.9W 5W-27W 6W-32.4W 7W-36.4W 9W-36W 10.5W-36.75W 12W-36W
On/off control: Short press.
Stepless dimming: Long press.
Dimming memory: Brightness will be the same as previously adjusted when turning off and on again.
With every other long press, the brighteness goes to the opposite direction.
LED Current Selection
DIP switch for 8 optional currents' quick selection( s  e e the table below ).
* E.g. LED 3.2V/pcs: 10-54V can power 3-16pcs LEDs in series, 10-22V can power 3-6pcs LEDs, the max quantity of LEDs in series will be subject to the actual voltage of LED.
* After current setting by DIP switch, power off and then power on to make the new current effective.
Wiring Diagram
Reset Switch
Output Power
Output Power
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Voltage
Output Voltage
Output Current
Output Current
Output Current
DIP Switch
DIP Switch
DIP Switch
3
N
L
DALI Connection Push DIM Connection
Short press: on/off, long press: dimming.
 0~100% dimming
Push DIM
 0~100% dimming
The dimming interface priority: First DALI, next Push DIM.
3
N
L DALI
2
Dimensions
Unit: mm
167
162
41 32
DALI
Push DIM
 Wire diameter: 0.75-1.5  (20-16AWG)
 Strip length: 8-9mm
 Wire diameter: 0.5-1.5  (22-16AWG)
 Strip length: 8-9mm
3 www.ltech-led.com
IEEE 1789
0.1%
1%
5%
30%
40%
70%
90%
100%
10%
20%
50%
60%
80%
Frequency(Hz)
Modulation(%)
1.00%
10.00%
100.00%
0.10%
1 10 100 1000 100003125
Modulation Area Diagram
High Frequency Exemption Area Diagram
Marks in the right chart were tested results of different current ranges.
The output frequeny is 0Hz in 100% brightness and its corresponding modulation
is 0%, which could not be shown in the right chart.
f
f
≤ 8Hz
≤ 10Hz
limit (%)
Exemption assessment
(High frequency exemption)
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
≤ 90Hz
≤ 90Hz
≤ 1250Hz
≤ 3125Hz
8Hz <
10Hz <
90Hz <
90Hz <
> 1250Hz
> 3125Hz
0.2
0.1
0.025 ×
0.01 ×
0.08 ×
(0.08/2.5) ×
limit (%)
Limit of Modulation in low risk area
Limit of Modulation in no effect area
 Waveform frequency of Optical output
 Waveform frequency of Optical output
Exemption assessment
Brightness
Flicker Test Form
DALI
Push DIM
Relationship Diagrams
TH
D
[%
]
TH
D
[%
]
TH
D
[%
]
THD vs Load
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Load [%]
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y[
%
]
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y[
%
]
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y[
%
]
VO
[V
]
VO
[V
]
VO
[V
]
IO[MA]
IO[MA]
IO[MA]
Efficiency vs LoadPower Factor Characteristic Current vs Voltage
P
F
200 350 500 600 700 900
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
DALI-15-100-700-E1A1
DALI-25-150-900-E1A1
DALI-36-200-1200-E1A1
P
F
100
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
180 300 350 450
1050 1200
500 600 700
P
F
50%
30%
25%
20%
10%
0%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
200mA 350mA 500mA
900mA700mA
1200mA
600mA
1050mA
50%
1.00
0.90
0.70
0.80
0.75
0.85
0.95
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
200mA 350mA 500mA
900mA700mA
1200mA
600mA
1050mA
50%
90
80
85
70
75
60
65
50
55
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
200mA 350mA 500mA
900mA700mA
1200mA
600mA
1050mA
50%
25%
30%
15%
5%
20%
10%
0%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
150mA 250mA 300mA
600mA500mA
900mA
350mA
700mA
50%
0.70
0.80
0.90
0.95
0.75
0.85
1.00
1.00
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
150mA 250mA 300mA
600mA500mA
900mA
350mA
700mA
50%
50
55
65
75
85
60
70
80
90
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
150mA 250mA 300mA
600mA500mA
900mA
350mA
700mA
150
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
250 300 350 500 600 700 900
50%
30%
25%
20%
10%
0%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
100mA 180mA 300mA
500mA450mA
700mA
350mA
600mA
50%
0.70
0.75
0.80
0.85
0.90
0.95
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
100mA 180mA 300mA
500mA450mA
700mA
350mA
600mA
50%
50
60
55
70
65
80
75
85
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
100mA 180mA 300mA
500mA450mA
700mA
350mA
600mA
Installation Precautions
≥15cm
≥15cm
≥
15cm
≥
15cm
Please do not stack the products. The distance between two products should be≥15cm so as not
to affect heat dissipation and the lifespan of the products.
≥15cm
Please not place the products on LED drivers. The distance between the product and the driver
should be ≥15cm so as not to affect heat dissipation and shorten the lifespan of the products.
5%
15%
15%
5%
4 www.ltech-led.com
DALI
Push DIM
Products shall be installed by qualified professionals.
LTECH products are non-waterproof (special models excepted). Please avoid the sun and rain. When installed outdoors, please ensure it is mounted in a water proof enclosure.
Good heat dissipation will extend the working life of products. Please ensure good ventilation.
Please check if the working voltage used complies with the parameter requirements of products.
The diameter of wire used must be able to load the light fixtures you connect and ensure the firm wiring.
Before you power on products, please make sure all the wiring is correct in case of incorrect connection that causes damage to light fixtures.
If a fault occurs, please do not attempt to fix products by yourself. If you have any question, please contact your suppliers.
This manual is subject to changes without further notice. Product functions depend on the goods. Please feel free to contact our official distributors if you have any question.
Attentions
Warranty periods from the date of delivery: 5 years.
Free repair or replacement services for quality problems are provided within warranty periods.
Warranty Agreement
Warranty exclusions below:
Beyond warranty periods.
Any artificial damage caused by high voltage, overload, or improper operations.
Products with severe physical damage.
Damage caused by natural disasters and force majeure.
Warranty labels and barcodes have been damaged.
No any contract signed by LTECH.
1.  Repair or replacement provided is the only remedy for customers. LTECH is not liable for any incidental or consequential damage unless it is within the law.
2.  LTECH has the right to amend or adjust the terms of this warranty, and release in written form shall prevail
5 www.ltech-led.com
DALI
Push DIM
Update Log
Version Update ContentUpdated Time
A5 Update TUV certification icon; update product silk screen2021.12.10
Updated by
Liu Weili
A6 Update product certification icons2022.04.22 Liu Weili